TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM608982

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Security Interests

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC, as Agent		11/12/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DV8, LLC	
Street Address:	421 Main Street	
City:	Riverside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92501	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4420704	REV WHEELS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com Email:

Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Ste 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6030.123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release re Transferred IP (DV8)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release re Transferred IP (DV8)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release re Transferred IP (DV8)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0328**

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 12th day of November, 2020, by LBC CREDIT AGENCY

SERVICES, LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent") for certain lenders, in favor of

DV8, LLC (formerly known as Rev Wheel, LLC), a California limited liability company

("<u>Company</u>").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby fully and unconditionally releases, discharges, and

terminates all liens, encumbrances and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in

the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, all reissues, continuations, or extensions of

such trademarks, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each

such trademark, and all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the UCC) of such

trademarks including, without limitation, any claims against third parties for past, present, or future

infringement, impairment, or dilution of any such trademark, pursuant to that certain Trademark

Security Agreement dated as of June 14, 2018, executed by Company in favor of Agent and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2018 at Reel/Frame

006353/0525. Agent hereby reassigns any and all rights that Agent and/or its lenders may have

had to such trademarks listed on Schedule A back to the Company. Agent authorizes the

recordation of this release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other

applicable registry.

[Signature Page Follows]

12163200v3 11/12/2020 8:08 AM 6030.123

TRADEMARK REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0329 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as

Agent

Ву:__

Name: David E. Fraimow

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark/Name	Jurisdiction	Status	File/Reg Date	App. No./Reg. No.
REV WHEELS	USA	Registered	Filed: August 21, 2012 Registered: October 22, 2013	AN: 85709409 RN: 4420704

Schedule A

RECORDED: 11/16/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0331